Baseline Photograph (2019)
9th & 10th Floor
Clarence West Building
2 Clarence St West
Belfast  BT2 7GP
www. aecom.com
OSI reference:
Eye level:

2 Clarence St West
Belfast  BT2 7GP
www. aecom.com
OSI reference:
Eye level:
E282767  N353969
28m AOD
Horizontal field of view:
Camera type:
90° (cylindrical projection)
Lens type:
Nikon D750
Nikon fixed 50mm f/1.4GCorrect printed image size: 400 x 160mm
Paper size: 420 x 297mm (A3)
Principal distance: 255mm
Figure 9.2.10B: Viewpoint 10B - Benburb Road south of Ninewell Bridge
Tyrone-Cavan Interconnector
Date and time: 12/04/2019  11:22
Camera height: 1.5m above ground level
Baseline Photograph (2019)

2 Clarence St West
Belfast  BT2 7GP
www. aecom.com
OSI reference:
Eye level:
E280616   N339228
95m AOD
Horizontal field of view:
Camera type:
90° (cylindrical projection)
Lens type:
Nikon D750
Nikon fixed 50mm f/1.4GCorrect printed image size: 400 x 160mm
Paper size: 420 x 297mm (A3)
Principal distance: 255mm
Figure 9.2.20B: Viewpoint 20B - Monaghan Road (A3) east of Norton’s Cross Roads
Tyrone-Cavan Interconnector
Date and time: 11/04/2019  14:12
Camera height: 1.5m above ground level
Baseline Photograph (2019)

2 Clarence St West
Belfast  BT2 7GP
www. aecom.com
OSI reference:
Eye level:
E280333   N339118
92m AOD
Horizontal field of view:
Camera type:
90° (cylindrical projection)
Lens type:
Nikon D750
Nikon fixed 50mm f/1.4GCorrect printed image size: 400 x 160mm
Paper size: 420 x 297mm (A3)
Principal distance: 255mm
Figure 9.2.21B: Viewpoint 21B - Monaghan Road (A3) crossing
Tyrone-Cavan Interconnector
Date and time: 11/04/2019  13:57
Camera height: 1.5m above ground level
Baseline Photograph (2019)

2 Clarence St West
Belfast  BT2 7GP
www. aecom.com
OSI reference:
Eye level:
E279803   N336734
90m AOD
Horizontal field of view:
Camera type:
90° (cylindrical projection)
Lens type:
Nikon D750
Nikon fixed 50mm f/1.4GCorrect printed image size: 400 x 160mm
Paper size: 420 x 297mm (A3)
Principal distance: 255mm
Figure 9.2.23B: Viewpoint 23B - Cavanagarvan Road and Sheetrim Road Junction
Tyrone-Cavan Interconnector
Date and time: 11/04/2019  13:20
Camera height: 1.5m above ground level
Baseline Photograph (2019)

2 Clarence St West
Belfast  BT2 7GP
www. aecom.com
OSI reference:
Eye level:
E278862   N332465
151m AOD
Horizontal field of view:
Camera type:
90° (cylindrical projection)
Lens type:
Nikon D750
Nikon fixed 50mm f/1.4GCorrect printed image size: 400 x 160mm
Paper size: 420 x 297mm (A3)
Principal distance: 255mm
Figure 9.2.26B: Viewpoint 26B - Fergort (B3) Road crossing
Tyrone-Cavan Interconnector
Date and time: 11/04/2019  12:36
Camera height: 1.5m above ground level
Baseline Photograph (2019)